DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBERS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
5. RoHS  Compliant
BCNRL252012-R56□-NL 0.56 1M 0.048
0.54 M,N
M,N4.60 4.1 3.96 3.6
0.97 0.89 M,N
BCNRL252012-220□-NL 22 1M 1.1 0.70 0.63 0.6
BCNRL252012-100□-NL 10 1M 0.52 1.10 0.99
0.048
I sat I rmsInductance
(uH)
0.47 4.60 4.1
(Hz) (Ω) ±30%
3.96BCNRL252012-R47□-NL 1M
Test Frequency DCR I sat I rms
B 2.0 ± 0.2
E 0.80 Ref.
C
Part Dimensions
A 2.5 ± 0.2
3. Inductance Code
1.2 Max.
D 0.85 Ref.
(A) Typ. (A) Max. (A) Typ. (A) Max.
3.6 M,N
BCNRL252012-R68□-NL 0.68 1M 0.055 3.85 3.5 3.3 3 M,N
BCNRL252012-1R0□-NL 1.0 1M 0.085 3.40 3.1 3 2.75 M,N
BCNRL252012-1R5□-NL 1.5 1M 0.11 2.50 2.25 2.2 2 M,N
BCNRL252012-2R2□-NL 2.2 1M 0.13 2.30 2.1 2.05 1.9 M,N
BCNRL252012-3R3□-NL 3.3 1M 0.19 1.70 1.5 1.43 1.3 M,N
BCNRL252012-4R7□-NL 4.7 1M 0.25 1.50 1.35 1.32 1.2 M,N
BCNRL252012-5R6□-NL 5.6 1M 0.35 1.30 1.15
6.8 1M 0.385 1.20 1.05 0.99
6. TEST FREQUENCY: 1 MHz / 0.2V
0.92 M,N
1. Product Code